Application Date; 0
Fees Paid: J%ﬂ SP# .3_3_3_&_

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

VA E/
PROPERTCADDR(IDESS: IéLl /(AOOCQ ave_ ZONING DiSTRICTk@S AA

secion S S BLock 350 Lot 230 LOT S1zE2 §9.02 X1z =F60
M Acchiteck

O TENANT APPLICANT D LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: Name:

ackh em'hom/ Mo nistec 6+e,uac} &y npe
Address: |G £75 E;@,]Imm, ‘Srg_ Address. | Y57 Chandlec SF

e fac Pock@urs k169
Telephone #:. S7/- H09- (900 Telephorr;e'#: 4 3 Ellﬁ&zz'%ré i
ol i o
- Samutd Orhiz Address: 2 Kbl |

{optional) Phone #: Sl ~ tp §— 210] S n‘,’g\élﬂoy ; ” Y(j,éﬁ—t%
Present Land Use: \/ A can -l- Rroposed Land Use; %Q,S\d é’(\‘l'ﬁ ,

N«e\l;nz( =

Description of Proposed Work: d Z i})’}u{w %w&l |"r\ur_ O\
Altached QA cuye | 'pg(‘h‘c.o and 9ato =

]
[

I request a preliminary meeting: YES é NO

! request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:

A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.

) It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Inc . urated Village of
E ort are satisfied.

YES NO
G MK
AZ}ICANT'S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn { me this _ S
da Og; S 201 9. SHININGSTAR RUIZ

= Notary Public, State of New York
d@\ Q'Rmeg. o Tlaaaau cozgty
- In
Commission Expirea 07/31/20 24 y&i

AL T e e LA L L L L T T Y T T T L Ty Y 1] LY

Prope. ner’s Consent:
1, ﬁg;égﬁ‘ [er\gg am (are} the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of thi ion. :
P e
{PR PER?T"GYNER'S SIGNATURE DATE
Swarthin hefora rhe this (_ =1 SHMNGg?:lo?ng v,
20/ T. Notary Public,
day of éﬂgﬁb‘_g L2040 % gw e A
; Qualified In Nassau County
- Commiesion Expires 07/31/20T4 A%
*Ntatfﬂ*m**w***iti%*ﬂt*ﬁ*ﬂ************i'wt*******t*****i***t*******ii**t**********t*ﬂ*****w*********

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearipg:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved

' Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date;

Rev. 1210 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12110



01/13/2023

SP# 3338

VIL E/O 164 Moore Avenue, Freeport NY 11520
Sir/Madam,

Attached is the landscape plans and elevations, from the above mentioned address.
This is a new construction house.

Sam Ortiz
516-468-2101
Builder

TCR Builders.

AN 180433y
331440 s.igag %VWA
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VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X_ _Nesative Declarati Positive Declarati

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X  The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental [mpact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. # 20160423

Location: V/L E/O 164 Moore Ave., Freeport, New York

Applicant: Stewart Bynoe

Description: Construct new 1494 sq ft (2) story dwelling with new 253 sq ft attached garage
43 sq ft portico and 195 sq ft patio

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 Narth Ocean Avenue
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if pesitive determination)

A0 opem oy

AR S T1 v Lo B i P 0 IY \"\‘. e
April 2,2019 _ \.\‘; \‘A’*ﬁg‘&ﬁ
S€:l vy g NYF £207 Joscph Madigan =~

Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTAQ'IE? /}‘1'[_1' 'tpeazlff!ulion and supporting attachments arc open for inspection and
public response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




.
Ttem,

INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
16 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORI. NEW YORK 11520
{516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
POBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL B DINGODEP ) (7 VREY POR RS GE JOSEPH MADIGAN
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BLILDINGS

April 2, 2019
AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER
Stewart Bynoe
1437 Chandler Street
Far Rockaway, New York 11691

RE: V/L E/O 164 Moore Ave., Freeport, New York
Zoning District — Resident AA  Sec. 55 Blk. 350 Lot 250
Building Permit Application #20160423 — Construct new 2891 sq ft (2) storv dwelling with
new 253 sq ft attached garage, 43 sq ft portico and 195 sqft patio.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application cannot be further reviewed until Site Plan
Review Board approval has been abtained from the Planning Board.

For your convenience, we enclose the necessary Site Plan Review Board Application together with an instruction
sheet. Please complete the application and return same, together with the relevant documentation. to the
VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE.

Be further advised that you must make application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not make application within the allotted sixty (60) days. this fetter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fee will be required.

If vou should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review
Board Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very trul\y‘ Vours
AN )
o <

Joseph Madigan bl iHOdJBB\u 40 39”?111
Superintendent of Buildings 0 S.343

Jonathan Smith, Building Inspector g¢ 4y €]
NYC €207

Xj

cc: Village Clerk
J3AI1303y
ZBA Approval Needed:

Yes:i__ X Na:

Fne:
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Apf:ifjif: B 7/08 et

Short Environmental Assessinent Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
Tespond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional Pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

\a RVETIYS D\cb\\mw

L kﬁ Location (describe, and attach a location map):

1b% Woure, Aueane Freofue¥ NN 19520 326 fack oot of North Vean poadn focane
Brief Description of Proposed Actioh: 7 7

raguock. 2 whhey Dacey (1908 o Qupand), Mahal Gunge (153 6)
{);igw ['—\35 Q—)a—\“\mmr, Padis [n‘-\s’s..ﬂ._) and ,({gn(_a )

I

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: Slb . %q ) \QO 3
Mal Aty My gosder E-Nail:
Address: /
1563 Pelimsrg gdenac
City/PO: State: Zip Code:

N ot Bellmere l\}\\'}

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local jaw, ordinance,
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, autach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that )(

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

1o
NO

YES

2. Does the proposed action Tequire a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO_ | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or appresal:

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? j),]z acres
b. Total acreage to be physically dj WW 0.\ acres

c. Total acrepge WWEdA 3Hd = conliguous properties) owned
or controlled by § éﬁ!&i&! project sponsor? O acres

4. Check all lagytusdd gt odeuk &Wﬁﬁﬂ&g and near the proposed action.

O Urban O Rural (non-agriculture) D Indusirial £ Commercial X Residential (suburban)

0 Forest a Agriculture -+ . ) 0 Aquatic O Other (specify).
DParkland,Ja?\Tﬁufjﬂ o 7 il g
i S
RN
ALl L

e EEI R
fade s



rolloy XS

5. Is the proposed action, NO_| YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? ‘(
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? X
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natura) NO | YES
landscape? »
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
X
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES§
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? X
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the propased action? X
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? 0O NO I YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: X
11. Wilt the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? 0O NO O YES}
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment- X
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? "
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | VES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? ¥
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? :
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: X

14. ldentify the typica) habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

J Shoreline O Forest O Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
O Wetland 0 Urban ™ Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal gevernment as threatened or endangered? X
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
X
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes, 'ﬁ” t%\ " X
a. Will storm waterdis % t(b@Recptproperties? ONOOYES
- ?jgfﬂ S.HUE”\'JWT']B{
b. Wil storm wategiiscﬁir es be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describi. * £1 NYP £207 ONOOYES '>(
T R e
S0 OHLIe
L U :] /\1 ! 3 i B W)

R — —
S9N 3 LR
Pagc2ofd " pyniiigd 2430000
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: y =t )(

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe;

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation {ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: N B >{

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE iS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponser : JV\\“\\I\ \1‘ “\W\‘ﬁ\‘r&‘ Date: 7/ 84;37&”0
) )

Part 2 - lpact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
idns i Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
othérwite available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
respanses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate
smail to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
1. Will the proposed action create a material confiict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that cansed the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies? ,
Sl PP - AN ‘14043384 40 30V TTA
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? 331440 S. 34370
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important histgric archaeoéo ical ]
architectural or aesthetic resources? Elg i |V NW‘ i
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and faund)? :f{ ../ Gy _;h )_-‘_] A ] 3 2 3

SONIQihid oy LissLiven
[

VLU
Palel 80P 20 384T1lA "
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No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage

ery

1

problems?
1. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?
gency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For ev
o explain why a particular

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead A

e impact may occur”, or if there is a need
n a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
s or design elements that have been included by

question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to larg
ow the lead agency determined that the impact

element of the proposed action may or will not result i
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measure
duce impacts. Part 3 should also explain h
nsidering its setting, probability of occurring,
he potential for short-term, long-term and

the project sponsor to avoid or re
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed co
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider t

cumulative impacts,

e}
~

~

Q
Leg
=
Ly
O

Ly
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cant adverse impacts and an

ve determined, based on the information and analysis abov
potentially large or signifi

Check this box if you ha
R may result in one or more

o
that the proposed actio
environmental impact statement is required.
e determined, based on the information and analysis above,
erse environmental impacts.

€, and any supporting documentation,

and any supporting documentation,

0 Check this box if you hav
that the propesed action will not result in any significant adv
Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Titie of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Oflicer)
) TR TRrvr R s e e e
SOUNEINTE 20 Lis s

el e
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION RECEIVED

DATE: June 28, 2018 2023 JAN 13 A ll: 3b

APPROVAL, .
E"ERK'SFQEEF&CO?{T NY
Building Department Permit 420160423 VILLAGE OF -

I, Jennifer Carey move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

Public hearings were held on this application on December 22, 2016 and May 24, 2018.
In the first public hearing in December 2016, applicant was seeking variances for lot size,
street frontage, lot coverage, and floor area ratio. During the December 2016 hearing,
applicant was represented by his architect Mark Anthony Munisteri, who explained that
variances with respect to lot size and street frontage were granted in 2006, So at that
time, only variances for lot coverage of 28% versus 25% and floor area ratio of 44%

versus 40% were being sought,

Many neighbors spoke out in opposition to the application, both as presently before the
Board, and also with regards to why they were not notified of the court proceedings from

2006.

The Board adjourned the hearing to research the status of the prior variance application.
While the Zoning Board initially denied the request for a variance in 2006, the applicant
filed an Article 78 proceeding, challenging the denial, and ultimately the Court found for
the applicant, ordering that the Zoning Board issue a decision granting the variances with
respect to lot size and street frontage. Said decisjon was issued by the Zoning Board in

2006.

On May 24, 2018, a second public hearing was held on the application. In the
intervening time, the applicant lowered the height of the rear patio such that its size was
no longer figured into the calculation for lot coverage. The building department issued
an amended denijal letter speaking to the floor area ratio only (44% proposed when only
40% is permitted under the code), and that is the only variance before this Board at this

time.

Applicant was again represented by his architect, Mr. Munisteri. He explained that by
dropping the height of the patio, the proposed house is now in compliance with lot
coverage. Floor area ratio is 44% gs opposed to 40% permitted under the code (the
attached garage factors into the calculation for ftoor area ratio). He explained that the
house is a three bedroom house and that were he to (ry to decrease the floor aren ratio any
mare, that one of the rooms would be rutned. He explained that there are no tremendous

Or exeessive rooms in the house.



d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on
the physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district;
and

e. that the alleged difficulty was not self-created. This could be considered a
self-created difficulty in that on a larger conforming lot, applicant’s
proposed house would fall within the 40% permitted floor area ratio, but
this factor is not dispositive,

2. The Board, as lead agency has determined that this action is a Type II action
and under SEQRA and no further review is required.

[ further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

I. Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village
of Freeport.

2. Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.

Second by: Ben Jackson
The Clerk polled the Board:

Deputy Carey In Favor
Member Mineo In Favor
Member Jackson In Favor
Chairperson Rhoden In Favor

AN "L¥043343 40 39v17 /
31430 S.Hy3 Ty g

WV €1 N ogzeg
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BYNOE RESIDENCE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED

! ‘AMF!\DVENTINFO

- 164 MIOORE AVENUE, |
- FREEPORT, NY 11520

59.03 {ACT.)
i N 28°21'00" W 70.52' (MAP) |
| R R

PR, m'—;’c—m—r—ny;x

| [ARCHITECTURAL PLOT PLAN | scacim 7w | ¥ ‘ T |
———es — ——————— — i - i =] T
[secrion:ss  [ewocwesso  Jiomazso - [ronmmesAa 3 ‘ b HElCrl-'i 5 ‘
i i TOBE | TO BE | p : BUILDING BUILDING 4 ‘ P P |
| AREAS(S.F] EXISTING | pemovED | MAINTAINED 1 PROPOSED | TOTAL | | eooTPRINT F.AR. i i Ve FENCE - ;
TOTAL LOT:|  7.160 S.F. ceemn L e | eeee- 7,160 S.F. | [ 1 ; : i
et e e - 1 i
FIRST FLOOR: 1,494 S.F. | ¥ ‘ ir‘l aﬂwigs-ﬁpﬂ-'ﬂﬁ%or:"d thedesign |
T | spreesed tnereir arz the sole property
SECOND FLOOR: | 1,397 S.F. | : Vijr”‘rr"m'ry Hitacture, PC. They ars to be
1 --.-. Gy used oniy with respect o this Project and ars
MASONRY PATION | ----= | ot b 5 copied or reproduced withourt writtar
GARAGE:|  ----- 253 S.F. { ‘/-rrwr-v:f oF Mark Artrony Architecturs P |
b o FORUGEE] 2070 srees b =m=-- [ amse | -

FOR BIDDING PURFUSES
FoRuLDNG D=

ZONING ~ VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

ZONING DISTRICT: RES-AA = [mAP DisTRICT: — =
ZONING ITEM nmumzo PROPOSED ‘
LOT SIZE 7.500 S.F. M|N ] :

LOT COVERAGE (BUILDING) 25% Moo
HEIGHT {2 STOHIES‘ 35 MaX

B —— AVERAGE |
FRONT YiED_SETBACK 20°0OR lon ol |

SIDE YARD T NN,

CE)E\ABINED S!DE YARDS ‘ 20 Vi,
HEAR YAHD
| F. A,R

AZ NOTED

AN

|

| WIDTH OF PROPERTY
| AT REQUIRED FRONT
1

|

|

|

YARD SETBACK: 55.1"

N } revsion: T |
— i N, I DATE D o i
- . 1 TBNE | OWN A i
| H i B snzn? | : ]

. & 3 1W2ONT | BZA CHAN

PE WEN 4, . T — - -

N osasoNsy gt 2 e S m— -

P AROVE CIRATM =

¢ & 0217571
AZE ANTH: MUNISTER]L, RA.
A MCRE

Drastngal1KGE ZOUTUIIE DA CHANGED U281 g

ZONING &
- PLOT PLAN

THIE PROJECT HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN
"\CCCRJA NCE WITH THE RESIDENTIAL
CCDE OF NEW YORK STATE (2010)

SURVEY DRAWN : APRIL 23, 2005

NORTH LONG BEACH AVENUE

CARNAN-D ! 55.54 (ACT.) N 882100 W ’P?Tcr'"
COMELLTING ENGINEERS & SURVEYURS 67.65' (MAP)

\
"TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF o T [ BYNOE
AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGHENT THESE RESIDENCE
PLANG AND/OR SPECIFICATIONG ARE N | =
COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2010 ENERGY M OOR E AVENUE YI L
CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE" | 104 MGORE AYENUE
(10521 OF THE ECCT) | FREEPORT, NY 11520

2 LAREYIEW AYENL
| LYNBROOCK, NEW YORK 1563

PLOT PLAN INFORMATION AN PER:

TABLE R301.2{1) |
CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA !

GROUND WIND seispic | SYUBJECT TO DAMAGE FAOM |winter | lca shield flood |FREEZING [ERAWING No. |

SHOW B DEsiGN | trost s | =1 underi t B .
. b rout line i N esign junderlaymen INDEX

oap |SPEED tmem) carssony | satnaring |G [ Tormits | Dacay | DI [N S hazar | DEEX {

20 PSF 110 c | Savere 3-4 [M-Hls-m 13 YES 9.11-09 406 ]

] | |
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//r iALL DIMENSIONS A@

% TO BE FIELD VERIFIED ‘
AMENDMENT INFO: |
|

| "

| |

|

HAD oS TNOL NI BEALHANGES V20 e

| n}\
2
(3 FRONT ELEVATION (S2IBE ELEVATION
c 5 1o 15 SCALE V4" = 10" c 5 [ i SCALE: /4" = 1-0"
| R ™ UNET [ AV
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e RESIDENCE

%i-yf_égoz AVENJ
O REAR ELEVATION O SIDE ELEVATION =

g 5 L4 = SCALE: V& = 1" o 5 W = ECALE: 14" = 10" | EREREr) e !
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REAR ELEVATION
-White sliding door

TYP. ROOF CONST. -Conc. stood

Asphalt Roof Architecture
Shingles. {Charcoal color).

TYP. WALL CONST.
Vinyl Siding/ Cedar
Shake double 7" (gray color)

TYP. SOFFIT CONST.

Aluminum Trim 3” (white color)
1"x6” Fascia & Cont. vented
soffit.{color white)

All casement
windows.

vas’] Fowtes

TYP.TRIMS CONST.

Aluminum Trim 3*
{white color) windows & doors.

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE.

Color black

WHITE GARAGE DOOR.

Double glass door
w/ black cast iron

8” Round column

TYP.STONE CONST.

MSl.stone layer panel
(brown with gray color)

Black cast iron railing
Conc.Stairs

FRONT ELEVATION



TYP. SIDING CONST.
Vinyl Siding/ Clapboard/
Gray Color.

A, .
o4

RIGHT ELEVATION




4 k|
o AXWST
“TEMPERED |

AFCPa0S

REAR ELEVATION



LEFT ELEVATION
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0 ) 10' 20
GRAPIC SCALE

|

r PROPOSED 6' HGT. PVC SOLID FENCE

W HP-BC

D

LAWN

21085090

PROPOSED MASONRY WALKWAY
PROPOSED 6' HGT. PVC SOLID

FENCE W/ 4' WIDE SELF/CLOSE

SELF LATCH MECH.
PROPOSED 2X2 STEPPING

STONES SET IN LAWN

%}Q% :

PROPOSED MASONRY WALKWAY

B R CC00e00. -« e s

D0 NDT DAMAGE OR CUT LEADER

PRUNE DEAD OR INTERFERING
BRANCHES TO RETAIN NATURAL FORM
aOF TREE

PRAY TRUNK / LEAVES W/
ANTIDESSICANT AT APPROPRIATE TIME
OF YEAR

%
S
=

HGT. OF TIE Js TO % HET. OF TREE

WRAP TRUNKS OF TREE W/ APPROVED

T
I

TREE WRAP AT APPROPRIATE TIME OF
YEAR

CEDAR STAKES DRIVEN AT SLIGHT

ANGLE, DRAW VERTICAL

—

APPROXIMATE ¥ DIA. ROOTBALL

CROWN OF RDOTBALL

3" MIN. DEPTH FINELY SHREDDED BARC

FINISHED GRADE \Res i

MULCH (NO MULCH NEAR TRUNK)

' HGT. RAISED SAUCER
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164 MOORE AVE. V/L- &/()
FREEPORT, NY 11520

SECT.55 BLK. 350 LOT 250
ZONE:RES AA

PREPARED BY:

Vb Do

’LANDSCAPE DESIGN INC.

SELF LATCH MECH.
PLANTING SCHEDULE
Type KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE Qry.
Trees
Deciduous BN  |Betula nigra Dura Heat River Birch 10-12' hgt. 3
Evergreen| ISCH |[llex crenata 'Schwoebel' Schwoebel's Upright Japanese Holly |5-6' hgt. 3
Evergreen| IC-Sa |[llex crenata 'Steeds' Steeds Upright Japanese Holly 6-7" hgt. 7
Evergreen | IC-Sb |llex crenata 'Steeds’ Steeds Upright Japanese Holly 5'-6' hgt. 3
Deciduous | LI-C |Lagerstromia x indica 'Catawba’ Catawba Crape Myrtle 7-8' hgt. 1
Deciduous| LI-M |Lagerstromia x indica 'Muskogee' Muskogee Crape Myrtle 10-12" hgt. 1
Deciduous| LI-N |Lagerstromia x indica 'Natchez' Natchez Crape Myrtle 10-12" hgt. 2
Shrubs
Deciduous | BD-NP |Buddleia davidii 'Nanho Purple’ Nanho Purple Butterfly Bush #7 3
Evergreen BM  |Buxus microphylla var. japonica 'Winter Gem' |Winter Gem Boxwood 24-30" 9
Deciduous | HS-BC |Hibiscus syriacus 'Notwoodthree' Blue Chiffon® Rose of Sharon 4-5" hgt. 3
Deciduous | HP-BC |Hydrangea macrophylla 'Blue Cassel' Blue Cassel Hydrangea #5 32
Deciduous | HP-LL |Hydrangea paniculata 'Limelight' Limelight Hydrangea #7 14
Evergreen IC llex crenata 'Compacta’ Compact Japanese Holly #7 30
Evergreen PL-S  |Prunus laurocerasus 'Schipkaensis' Schipka Cherry Laurel 5-6' hgt. 6
Evergreen RC Rhododendron ‘Conlee’ Encore Azalea 'Autunm Amethyst'  |#5 14
Evergreen | RxGW |Rhododendron Gumpo White Gumpo White Azalea #5 20
Deciduous | SxB-AW |Spiraea x bumalda 'Anthony Waterer' Anthony Waterer Spirea #7 3
Perennials
CV-M |Coreopsis verticillata 'Moonbeam' Moonbeam threadleaf coreopsis #2 3
GxR |Geranium x 'Rozanne’ Rozanne Cransebill #2 8
LM-V |Liriope muscari 'Variegata' Variegated Lily Turf #1 5
MS-ML |Miscanthus sinensis 'Morning Light' Morning Light Maiden Grass #5 3
MC  |Muhlenbergia Capillaris Pink Muhly Grass #5 17
NF-PB |Nepeta x faassenii 'Purrsian Blue' Nepeta Purrsian Blue #2 3
SS-MN |Salvia x sylvestris 'May%ht' Wood Sage #2 9

Date: Comments:
NOTE:
THIS PLAN IS A CONCEPT
RENDERED TO THE CLIENT
-NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION-

Project No.

B2Y2FP

Date:

April 30th, 2022

Scale:

1/8'=1-0"

Drawing Title:

Planting Plan

Drawing No:

L-1.0
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Application Date: 3’[3 / A%

sp oA D

Fees Paid: .00 :
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

ResTodCEL
ZONING DISTRICT

A D
LOT __ g LOT SIZE: Q6. 950 S, £

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 23 Rase S TeEeET
SECTION éQ BLOCK \\o

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: RANDy ABeed
DOSE  GARCZ A
Address: ) wos Lyl STREET Addressi3 Rnse STeEET
Telzf TeEPeAle Y. 1152 Feeeme7 oy 11590
Telephone ; # £91. 7(5 - 240l Telephone#: 5 \& - § - 5072 -0147)
Aftorney Name;: Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: 1) ‘Fb.m1(v N E Proposed Land Use: _9- Y hwa— C\/ {Use
Ces1oenmi i \WYATAUSISI NN,
Description of Proposed Work: R @ pasen EAST AD WJEST 2570¢y ADDr 7z wrrl AhEmens]
g\ i A ; e\

w/

v/

{ request a preliminary meeting: YES NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: ré §
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. o = -0
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. ot g Tt
C. it is my belief that the crileria contained in §208-7 of the Code of th&iﬁ:orp?rated &/Mage of
Freeport are satisfied. Y m
2 YES NO m-n o E
m
//-'//“"' J-1f- ;@“‘ N o
IC’A’\WNATURE DATE z &=
Sworn t is_L6 JULIE OTT >~ =

2021 NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No. 010768256198
Qualified in Suffolk County
nmnmnmwwmmuﬂnnnntmmemmmmmmtﬂmuutﬁnuﬂmtmm-ﬂntnunﬂ

Owner's Consent:

| — %“2; ABRE,) am (are) the owner{s) of the subject property and consent to the
Ication.

filing of this app!
MZ‘,’ Ghays =493

PROPERT\”OWNER'S‘ IGNATURE JULIE OTT DATE
Sworn tg before me this NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
day uf__l&ﬂ&f,,_”_ 20, No.010T6256196

Qualitied in Sutfolk County
My Commission Expires 02-21-2024

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

ISite Plan Public

Hearing Reqguired: YES

Village Clerk's Signature:

" Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision;

Approved
Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Denied

Date:

Rev. 1210

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12110



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIl. BUILDINGDEPT((/FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

February 24, 2023
UPDATED SITE PLAN LETTER

Randy Abreu
23 Rose Street
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 23 Rose Street, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence AA Sec. 62 Blk. 110 Lot 9
Building Permit Application #20222978
Description: Proposed east and west 2 story addition with basement,
new front wrap around porch, (2) exterior basement entrances, new rear covered porch
with balcony above, new 22’ x 22.5’ detached garage, 17’ x 20° pool cabana and new HVAC

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Sugwﬂ Mawras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

/ed
encl.
c: Village Clerk
Jose F. Garcia, R.A.
ZBA Approval Needed: Yes_X  No



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20222978

Location: 23 Rose Street, Freeport, NY

Applicant: Randy Abreu

Description: Proposed east & west 2 story addition with basement, new front wrap around

porch, (2) exterior basement entrances, new rear covered porch with balcony above, new 22°x22.5°

detached garage, 17°x20° pool cabana and new HVAC

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: February 24, 2023 - Updated

Sergio A. Mawras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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" Appendix B R E B

Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

FREEPOR T Hig

LDINE D l

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1~.~~pr(‘mses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful

to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:
AB0ey PEST OcI/(E

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

P CosE STEEET , 75(Z¢ Teeenct Ly, 11590

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

CPekGCE ; Bew NYRE ool CASBAA

(Ro¥0sew ehs? deresT L5 Toky ASULZZOR 1T\ BASCrehT, g TooT RAY
Neuuio VOQCQ/ O) EXTetron SASenEST CATe A ) eV REDE Covesd ﬁ‘iﬁ(-\-\
(16" xdq.3' W Bhcory Apove , ev 2 HuAC ot JNEW P3s e7ACeD

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: A.? ) -3 ( 5__?40 {

S0>¢ CAvceh EMell TPCALCZ @ vatoo Cam

Address: 7

1\ Qs by STieec™

C_itylPO: State: Zip Code:

TSy Teperce N.y. [|75L

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

TUNGE OF Fesepues

NO | YES

X

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? ¢ §)  acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? o€ acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? ‘ 60 acres

Urban [ JRural (non-agriculture) Dln Commercial &Resideﬂtial (suburban)

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
dustrial
Forest [ JAgriculture [JAquatic [ JOther (specify):

[rarkiand ;

Page 1 of 4




| B A I I |

5. Is the proposed action, HUESR2 STV IS TTNO | YES | NA
-8. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? ) [
, SEP 122022 |
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of eRnisting built ormaturalt ' NO® | YES
landscape? I
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: X :l
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? [?
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
Lt (£ (NI 1 Evel Gy STAL. A LZE L CaX D %
L t A4 7 FARD 4| N
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO MYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: | g
1'1. Wil the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
(If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DJOMYES}
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: &
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic | NO | YES
" Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
NO | YES

13. 8. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contein
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically aiter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

N

14. tify the typica itat types that oc n, or are fikely to be found on the roject site. Check all that apply:
horeline orest gricultural/grasslands @aﬂy mid-successional
Wetland [ rban [ Puburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? :
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
NO | YES

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? [ENC{]YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems &oﬁ' storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N S
3

\
H
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- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that resur ﬁqﬂp&flmpaﬁh_dh'c\!ﬁi@ I NO | YES

1 I Yes, explain purpose and size: J 55D 1922022 :
{
L FREEPOET 51 - 5 B
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining praperty been the locafion-ofan active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

compileted) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe:

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCU]_!_ATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: 30 $¢. (GARCZIN = A\C W7 167  Date: 0 - (-9

Signature: / / ,/'7/

VA &
- &

Part 2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate

small . to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning l:,
regulations?
2, Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? D
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? D
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the D
establishment of a Critical Environmenta) Area (CEA)?
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or D
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewshls energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing:

2. public / private water supplies?

0 ]

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resourcesi(e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, fiora and fauna)? \_

Page 3 of 4




No, or Moderate

3 R E @ E ﬁ \\V;E‘—T@-— small to Iarge

impact impact

SEP 7 9 nn may may
P 12202 oceur occur
10. Wil the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for presinmdloodi ,fgam‘ age |
problems? R DEFF{ ‘ ] E

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For svery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts, it

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature ofiPreparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

\
3

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Page 4 of 4




INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: February 16, 2023
APPROVAL

Building Department Permit Application #20222978

Chairman, regarding application #2022-44 for the premises located at 23 Rose Street,
Freeport, the applicant comes before this Board seeking a variance from Village
Ordinances §210-6A, 210-21A, 210-33 seeking approval for a proposed east and west
two-story addition with basement, new front wrap-around porch, two exterior basement
entrances, new rear covered porch with balcony above, new 22 foot by 22.5 foot detached
garage, 17 foot by 20 foot pocl cabana and new HVAC.

I, Jennifer Carey, move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A public hearing was held on January 19, 2022 wherein applicant was refesentgg by
architect Jose Garcia. He explained that they were before the Board requestifig to o efbend
a two family use on the property. In 1967 the dwelling was established as Qﬁo-fﬁnly
house. They are seeking lot coverage variances due to the proposed demdljfion o:f:the
detached 800 square foot garage to build 937 square feet of accessory strucn.;[!iﬁ betwken
the proposed detached garage and proposed pool cabana.

He explained that accessory structures may be up to 10% of the lot, not togxteec]\?
square feet. The lot itself here is very large, and if 10% were permitted, appﬂcant q‘guld
have 1,968 square feet for accessory structures.

There is also a proposed addition to the house. The purpose is to give more room for
their children on the second floor. Currently the first floor has 3 bedrooms, so the
children share rooms. They are proposing approximately 2,000 square feet of addition
onto each of the first and second floors. Right now, the house has an existing first floor
square footage of 1,542 and 1,306 on the second floor. However, even with the large
addition, due to the large lot size, they are under for lot coverage and floor area ratio.
The variance is needed for expanding the two family structure itself, a non-conforming
structure.

Upon questions about the reason for the expansion, one of the homeowners, Michelle
Abreu, spoke on her family’s behalf. She explained that they have 4 boys in a 3 bedroom
space. The house is on a double lot, and when they purchased it, they always planned to
expand it. She keeps a valid rental permit on file. Her husband’s aunt lives upstairs and
the aunt’s family is able to help out her family, so they want to keep everyone
comfortable. As their boys get older, they need more space, so they are adding a “wing”
so that the boys can be comfortable. She explained that she also works from home and
needs space for that. They have a large family and have gatherings. Freeport is their
home, and they do not plan to go anywhere. Their proposed house is their dream home
and they have worked hard to get to this point. Ms. Abreu also clarified that this
proposed expansion would go over into the second lot, which should foreclose the

possibility of a subdivision down the line.

GB/’\IEJDE}H



While the expansion of the non-conforming use might be seen as a use variance, it makes
sense to analyze it under the area variance standard as that is more akin to what is going
on. The lot coverage variance for the accessory structures is also an area variance.

1. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not
outweighed by the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
neighborhood or community if such variance were to be granted. The Board
has determined:

a. that an undesirable change will not be produced in the character of
the neighborhood and a detriment to nearby properties will not be created
by the granting of the area variance. The home is presently a modest
two family home on a large double lot. Increasing the size will not cause
any undesirable change.

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some
method, feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance.
Applicant seeks a larger home for her growmg family. Every aspect of the
project conforms with zoning requirements in all other ways, due to the
large lot size.

c. that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on
the physical or environmental conditions in the nelghborhood_ﬂr dlstcu:t

and > =~
e. that the alleged difficulty was not self-created. = =

2. The Board, as lead agency has determined that this action is a Tyﬁ}!l ac'ﬁbn
and under SEQRA and no further review is required ~c> w
LY,

I further move that this application be granted subject to the following condltlm';p
™~

1. Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations oﬁthe Viiiage

of Freeport.

2. Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.

3. This application for variance(s) is being granted on the basis of the specific use
proposed. If anything in this application is to change, the applicant must return

to the Board for further review.

Second by: Ben Jackson

The Clerk polled the Board:
Deputy Carey In Favor
Member Mineo In Favor
Member Jackson In Favor
Member Hawkins In Favor
Chairperson Rhoden In Favor

GEAIBDEJH



SOUTH OCEAN AV ENUFE

¥ 94

RESTDENCE AA

ROSE STREET

ASPHALT CONC. CURB w D.C.

¥ 8.56
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cone. WAk 7H 0O 00

ARCHITECT:

DESIGN P.C.

P: 631-365-7901
E: jfgarci@yahoo.com

11 ROSLYN STREET ISLIP TERRACE, N.Y. 11752

CONTRACTOR:

DORMER'S EXPRESS INC.
145 Sunrise Highway, Suite 7

Lindenhurst, N.Y. 11757

Phone: 631-952-0424

Attn: Tito garcia

OWNER:

RANDY & MICHELLE ABREU
23 ROSE STREET,

FREEPORT, NY 11520

PHONE: 516-507-0147

EMAIL: Rabreu@westburytoyota.com

ZONE: A
FEMA ZONE: X
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T.0. RIDGE

TYPICAL FLUSH BEAM NOTE:

USE SIMPSON-TIE LUS-210 OR
APPROVED EQUAL (FOR 2 X 12 BMS)
NAILING PER MFR SPECS.

-3/4" x|&" M.L. RIDGE BD.

2x6 COLLAR TIES @ 32" O.C.
PROVIDE RIDGE STRAPPING

: 4 =
AS PER BCNYS R3I12.1 GUARDS \I - — ——
ARE REQUIRED WHEN RAISED
>
SURFACE IS MORE THAN ATT' C e
30 AAG. (STORAGE ONLY) —
DEPICTION OF THERMAL —
BOUNDARY AS PER RIO3.2. —
OF THE 2020 NYS ENERGY ) \<\-‘\
CODE RS N
RN
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% == 5-1/4"X16" GLULAM HDR. i ’I' 0" ///_
N FLUSH HDR. W/ -,
' JOIST HANGERS ON RELOCATED & 1
2" X 8" WD. LEDGER LAG 4
BOLTED w! (2) 55" DIA x EACH SIDE KITCHEN z
5" LONG HEAVYY DUTY GAL.
LAG BOLTS 6 16" OC. & —
Al 36" HIGH RAIL 4
METAL JOIST HANGERS BY . T MAS SOACING
- SIMPSON' (OR EQUAL) 3 i BETWEEN SPINDLES
) 400% ARCHITECTURAL RELOCATED RELOCATED Q
_I -
o ASPHALT SHINGLES W/ LIVING ROOM DINING ROOM I" CLOSED CELLSPRAY S :
ICE SHIELD AS PER CODE FOAM AIR SEALER \
OVER |5 # FELT PAPER OVER &
fp ﬁ" CDX SHEATHING OVER FINISH FLOOR SELECTION BY OWNNER ———
s 2x& ROOF RAFTERS @ 16" 0.C. OVER 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
o HURRICANE OVER 6" Tdl 560 SERIES FLOOR &
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X
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= - \
O 5" LONG HEAVY DUTY GAL | (2) 1-3/4" X6 M.L. THRU-BOLT DECK |
= LAG BOLTS @ 16" OC. & H FLUSH HDR. W/ (2) I" = o DECK JoIsTS
o METAL JOIST HANGERS BY = N W
'SIMPSON' (OR EQUAL) It STEEL PLATES W/ ) R
1 I ITS237/11.88 JOIST | 117
| I & HANGER L]
I \
= = |
) | I & o ) IRin
3 | I PORCH —' I
(8] I } ! | ENLARGED — Fly"i'l\l-‘»‘E*'F*z FL\C;gRR l\?EEI/IGEBCjE"OgLWB’L ENLARGED O 5 ol }
1K o o ooD 5 Loy
| I Il ! LIVING ROOM SUBFLOOR OVER 2X& FLOOR KITCHEN 9 = Lo
\ oxo 1 L = JOISTS @ 16" O.C. AT SPANS : , — L
Aca FOST | T OVER &' INSTALL MET. 'X' BRG. LIl
. 11 @ MIDSPAN U.ON. R-2| BATT : H |
5/4" TREX DECKING, 1 H—_1 - INSULATION o i
2x¢ ACQ D.l. @ l6" OC. | Ol \I\l E Vi Ll
I —0—TF
_& FIRST FLOOR JE— 1 1] 1 R-2I R-2I 1 w
T1 x T ———— — 1 Y ]
/) Hn (Bl .I_ | [ [} \1\ e 3 2 & V; S D553 M & M““““ - A I A ety A intuttssenteds A intntettuentts A intutututuenteds A intutututuentts A intututtuenteds A intutututututeds A intututututnteds A intututututnted. /A intutututututeds A inutututututeds A nututututute | —
£/ £ £ L | | | T ==L - \ jI 1
= ACQ WD. HDR. § I T i: ‘; |
q i = A 4 [ — L=
o I I ’ 1 Tt T
[
By T T 1]
J \ AVERAGE GRADE | L BROPOSED i EXISTING ExISTING , , R _ L _[AVERAGE GRADE
. N N IV T N I N N NN N N N N N NN - 15 5 NN
X | = - = KRR R KRR R R R R R R R SRR R AR
\\\\\\ : ¢ © BASEMENT © BASEMENT BASEMENT © A A A T I A S S S K
LSS T T S A AR A I S VIS
. RN IR RRRRIRRERERK LRGLLGL,
Nz ) /////\//////////////\//////// ///////////// /////////////// NSO - N
6"x6"; - AT TR TR F TR NN NN < <
METAL B NN NN IR AN N U B Y AU
N N N N N N N AN N AN N N N AN S N N N N N AN NN R R
(2) 2'%x6" P.T. SILL PLATES W/ COPPER TERMITEBG R R R R R R R R R IR R IR IR - 2% Ly v R R IR IR,
x6" P.T. W ROAF N NN RN AN BNy
SHIELD & SILL SEAL W/ B"6XI6"LONG ANCHOR N R R R R R R, R R R R R R R R R A R R TR RN,
AN A N N AN A A AN N AN A N AN N N N N N N N N N N N N N N O AN I A N AN N N A N N N O AN N AN A AN
BOLTS @ 16" 0.C.; 10" THICK P. CONC. FOUND. > - RRRRIRR R, R R R R R IR R R R R,
(3500 PSl @ 2 DAYS) WALLS w/ (3) # 5 REBAR 6 ~ R PN AILI) L RIS B A A A A A A A A A S A A
W TR R KRR R R R R AR ) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RN R, XRIRRR LRI R R R R RIS R R AR,
LKL N N N N N N N N N N NN R T N N N N N N N N S N N N N S N N N N N S S N N N S N N S AN N N S NN S AN NN S NS NN N N N N N N T N N N N S N NN NN N N N N N N N N N S N NN N NN
" n (7 ~ \ < \ < \ < $ A N A N A N A N A N $ \ < \ < \ < \ < \ A A DK A > A > A > A > K S X
W/ (3) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS & 2'x4" KEYWAY R R R RO R RN, N R R R R N R R R N R R RN R R A R N R R X N R R R R N R R R N N R R R R N R N R R R R R RN R R RN,
ASPHALTIC MASTIC DAMPROOFING TO EXTERIOR << ¢ AN A R T T T TN AN K A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A R UK
RO R R R RN R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RN,
ENNNS N NN NN AN NN NN N TN NN NN NN K A A A I A A A A A A A S A A A A A A A A A A A S A A A A A A A A S U A A AR KUK
DRI R R, X R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R IR,
NN N A A NN NN NN NN NS N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N NN N N N N N N N N N N N N NN N NN N N N N S N N N N N N NN NN NN NN N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N NN NN R N T TN N NN NN
R R R RN R R R R R R R R RIIRIRIR, R R N R R N R R N R R N R R R N R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R LRI,
K / /\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\/\\/\\/\\/\/\x & /\\/\\/\\/\x/\\\/\\/\\/\\/\x/\\\/\\/\\/\\/\x/ \/\\/\\/\\/\/ /\\/\/\\/\\/\\/ \\/\/\\/\/\\/ \\/\/\\/\\/\\/ \\/\/\\/\\/\\/ \\/\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\x/\\/\\/\\/\ /\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\x/\\\/\\/\\/\\/\x/\\/\\/\\/\\/\x/\\\/\\/\\/\\/\x/\\\/\\/\\/\\/ \\/\/\\/\\/\\/ \\/\/\\/\\/\\/ \\/\/\\/\\/\\/ \\/\/\\/\\/\\/ \\/\/\\ S\ \/\\/\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\x/\;
R R AR AR R RN R AR AR R A R R AR R R R R R R R R A R AR R R RN R AR AR AR R RN R BNN
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN AT ASAAN A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN A A AN AN AN
N R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RO R IR AR IR RN R R R R R R R R R R R A R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RN,
R R AR AR R R R R R R R AR AR R AR R AR A AR AR AR R AR R AR R AR AR AR R R R R AR R AR AR,
D NN AN AN NN N N N N N A N N N N N NYANANIN AN AN NN O N N N N A N NN AN AN AN SN
6" DIA. HEAVY DUTY STL. PIPE

4" POURED CONCRETE SLAB
REINF. W/ &x6-WIi.4 X WNi.4 WAM.
ON 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER ON
WELL COMPACTED POROUS FILL

SECTION A

COL. W/ MIN. 3" THK. x 6" LONG x
MATCHED WIDTH OF BEAM CAP PLATE,
WELDED w/ (2) 5" DIA. x 4" LONG LAG
BOLTS (PREDRILLED TO WD. BEAM) w/
6"x6" STL. BASE PLATE, WELDED; UPON
3-0"x3'-0"x2'-0" DEEP P. CONC.
FOOTING W/ (4) #5 REBAR E.N., UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED (TYP | FTGS)

240#% ROOF SHINGLES W/ SELF-SEAL STRIPS IN
ACCORDANCE W/ ASTM D 3161, ASTM D 225,
ASTM D 3462 UPON |5 # BUILDING PAPER
UNDERLAYMENT IN ACCORDANCE W/ ASTM D
48669 W/ ICE & WATER SHIELD AT EVES AND
GABLE ENDS EXTENDING MIN 24" PAST BUILDING
LINE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RAO5.1.2 § ASTM D
9770 UPON 1/2" CDX PLYWD SHEATHING

4" Tdl 360 SERIES RR. @ 16" O0.C.¢ |I-7/&" TdI
560 SERIES C.J. @ 16" O.C. AS NOTED ON PLANS
(@ SPANS OVER &' INSTALL MET. "X"BRIDGING @
CENTER OF SPAN, UON.) W/ (HOT ROOF) I"
CLOSED CELL INSULATION (R-6.5) W/. R-30
FIBERGLASS INSULATION W/ 1/2" &YP. BD. CLG.
FINISH

12" OVERHANG W/ Ix6 ALUM.
COVERED WD. FASCIA W/
SOLID VINYL SOFFIT W/
PREFORMED ALUM. GUTTERS ¢
DONNSPOUT

CEDAR PERFECTION SHINGLES
OVER "TYVEK OR EQUAL /2"

CDX PLYWD. SHEATHING 2" X 6" ND.
STUDS e 16" O.C. w/ DBL. TOP
PLATE W/ ON 2x6 PLATE SEAL ALL
PENETRATIONS ¢ JOINTS W/
CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM

MIN. R-2| FIBERGLASS INSUL.,

UON. I/2" 6YPSUM BD. WALL FINISH

2"'x P.T. DECK JOIST RIPPED @ /4" PER I'-O";
STRAPPED @ EA. END w/ 'SIMPSON' €520 COIL
STRAP W/ (4) &d NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP;
STRAPPED TO JOIST/STUDS, ALL STRAPPING TO
BE ZMAX COATED; I/2" CDX PLYWD SHEATHING
GLUED ¢ SCREWED TO RR. AS NOTED ON PLANS
(@ SPANS OVER &' INSTALL MET. "X" BRIDGING @
CENTER OF SPAN, UON.) W/ SOILD SOFFIT FINISH
W/ RECESSED ELECTRIC HEATERS

PROVIDE FLASHING AND INTERNAL
GUTTER WITH DOWNSPOUT IN
COLUMN

TYPICAL LEDGER BOARD @ EXT. DECK:

I-3/4"x d-1/2" BD., SECURED w/ (2) 5/6" DIA x 5" LONG
HEAVY DUTY GAL. LAG BOLTS @ 16" OC. ¢
METAL JOIST HANGERS BY 'SIMPSON'

(OR EQUAL) W/ 'SIMPSON' DTTIZ DECK TENSION
TIES INSTALLED @ MIN. (3) LOCATIONS, SPACED
EQUALLYW/ (2) LOCATIONS WITHIN 24" OF EACH
EDGE OF THE DECK, PROVIDE FLASHING
TUCKED UNDERNEATH SIDING & BENT

OVER TOP EDGE OF LEDGER BD.

(SEE DETAIL 2/A3)

CEDAR PERFECTION SHINGLES
OVER "TYVEK OR EQUAL /2"

CDX PLYWD. SHEATHING 2" X 6" WD.
STUDS e 16" O.C. W/ DBL. TOP
PLATE W/ ON 2x6 PLATE W/ R-2|
FIBERGLASS INSUL.,, UON. 1/2"
GYPSUM BD. WALL FINISH

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-O"

6" X 6" ACQ WD. POST
ON 28" X 26" PIER ON
36"X36"XI2" P.C. FOOTING
ON UNDISTURBED SOIL

(5 TYPICAL)

FINISH FLOOR SELECTION BY ONNER OVER
3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OVER EXISTING
2X8 F.d. @ 16" 0.C. AT SPANS OVER &'
INSTALL MET. 'X' BRG. @ MIDSPAN U.O.N.
R-2| BATT INSULATION
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I-0" |— N ST T r__| I'-0" S G C
L s 1] DESIGN P.C.
0" '-0" ¥ 3 s B RR. S Boea 11 ROSLYN STREET ISLIP TERRACE, N.Y. 11752
< NEW =t o \‘ P: 631-365-7901
TYPICAL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION: A STORAGE ° o E: jfgarci@yahoo.com
(2) 2'%4" P.T. SILL PLATES W/ R s N 5 <2 CONTRACTOR.
W/ ANCHOR BOLTS AS PER DETAIL |2 I —_— 0 ~ 5 125 Sunise Highiay, Sute 7
THICK P. CONC. FOUND. WALLS W/ i o x Al Lindenfunet N, 11757
2" R-lo RIGID (2) # 4 REBAR @ TOP 4§ BOTTOM W/ 2" N J Phone: 631-952-0424
INSULATION R-10 RIGID FOAM INSULATION @ Altn: Tito garcia
@ " =
oL AB PERIMETER PERIMETER OF SLAB (FO:PLi\églsé) _ _%‘ i \
Q [ i Q _ _ _ _ _ _ _ OWNER:
2 i . EyTavirTEvIR Y T— RANDY & MICHELLE ABREU
SLAB ON o NEW < PLATE STRUTURAL RIDGE \ 23 ROSE STREET,
GRADE IS A=A ¥ S FREEPORT, NY 11520
TYPICAL SLAB CONSTRUCTION: k< . LIVING AREA T : 9 PHONE: 516-507-0147
MIN. 2* THICK P. CONC. SLAB ON GRADE , Jjols NEW o =|Z 799( © EMAIL: Rebreu@uiestourytoyota.com
W/ 6x6 10/l0 WAM OVER 6 MIL VAPOR \ 3 1 < -
BARRIER OVER 6" COMPACTED FILL i S A 2H WET BAR © A ©
(3500 PSI FOR GAR. ¢ PORCH SLABS) SIS AREA & \ v ZONE: A
v FEMA ZONE: X
=T & L —H (3)2x 4 ¢ N
$ 1/ roer SN\ ;
n A\
/N* 2 x & RR. @ 16'0g.
Y
0.0' FOLDING WINDOW — — XA “&\ XL )
T . s = i f I = — —
5 (2) 2 x 12 WA() 1/2" x II" 9TL FLITCH
!
AR e
A ALL STAIRS ¢ RAMPS SHALL BE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL POINT 71 71 1 1 NOTE - FOR ALL FALSE V. EYS :
19 ILLUMINATED AS PER RBCNYS [205.4 | | LOADS FROM ABOVE FALL UPON MIN \ OVERLATED ROOF TO LAY UPON MAIN ROOF WITH
(2) F.J. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. AS PER NYSRBC 61053 - DOORS W/ DIRECT 2 x LEDGER TO MATCH WIDTH OF RAFTER END CUT;
ACCESS TO POOL THRU THAT WALL SHALL BE ADDITIONALLY OPEN A MIN. 32" x 16" VENT AND
— A EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT PRODUCES AN A ACCESSNAY INTO THE MAIN ATTIC; PROVIDE
?%@ ?@ 5E ? § @ U N? AT | @ N ;; AN N AUDIBLE WARNING WHEN THE DOOR AND/OR ITS \o-19 STRAPPING ® EVERY RAFTER FROM OVERLAYED
PATIO SCREEN , IF ANY, ARE OPENED. ALARM SHALL ROOF TO LEDGER BOARD & FROM LEDGER BOARD
EATIO COMPLY WITH SECTION OF CODE REFERRED TO TO MAIN ROOF USING (1) /4" WIDE x 20 ga.
SCALE: 1/8&"=1'-0" THEREIN. STRAPPING (TYP.) W/ (3) 8d NAILS @ EA. END OF

STRAP ALSO SEE FALSE VALLEY DETAIL I/Al.

PROFPOSED CABANA FPLAN PROFPOSED ROOF PLAN

NINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE - DOUBLE PANE LON-E4 , NDMA HALLMARK CERTIFIED ¢ LABELED A e RO POCED CADANA PLAN AREA  dd0 oo T E oo
MANUFACTURER| SERIES MODEL QTY | U-FFACTOR | SHEC | LIGHT | VENT | EGRESS| VT | DESIGN PRESSURE | AIR INFILTRATION
ANDERSEN 400 v 203¢€ 2 33 3l 63l 3.549 NO |053 +70 / -70 <03 CFM/FT2
ANDERSEN 400 AN 251 P [ 23 3l 26 .l NO (052 +60 / -65 <03 CFM/FT2
ANDERSEN A lo'-0" X &'-&" P [ 33 40 | 2585 | 450 NO |045 +30 / -35 0.2 CFM/FT2
BIFOLD DOORS
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spt 3024

Application Date:
Fees Paid:
NCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PILAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION
ZONING DISTRICT _@&ﬂ 'M

PROPERTY ADDRESS: ©5 Tedel\ Sweel
SECTION (W2 BLOCK (s ot 1% LOT SIZE: 5 X150
O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
Address: v Tedel\ - Address: =R pwede\l L.
et f«-\ W \\Wpo Jreeyovt \M_ 1520
Telephone #:

Telephone #: '

X Pt o

-.mmeyName o\ Wodigan Address: R ). tnyvwnicy jzd: dule215
w42 Sreepovi W \H2.D

(optional) Phone #  %\p. 32Y.-
es joL Proposed Land Use: Re8idevi\a).

Present Land Use:

Description of Proposed Work: o Bdrtion & Wileva oS 4o dwo-Caw \u‘

ﬁb&ﬂ.&.'u%

YES _/ NO

| request a preliminary meeting:

-~
= =
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: B 2 = 3]
A.  The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. R = m
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. S )
C. It is my belief that the criterisi contained in §209-7 of the Code of the lngprporat@ Vii!qgi? of
Freeport are satisfied. @ 5 —
YES ﬂ 5 U0 <
:Jr?n/ S Tt
- M vﬁ— 09 / / 7/ LT
DATESE SN O

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE

Swom to before me this _\ W
day of '%Mmﬁ?-’?—

il 'l-I-Ht'Iiii!-ti-i-i'Iiitittmtiimimimit“mtttmt**ﬂmiﬁﬂmh“mﬁitﬂmmﬂ*ttﬂ**ii*tm

'i,

; if'l-::
W*E'ommlus'on Expires 10-22-2022

MQ@!&M
_baa&d_"\shuﬁg___ am (ase) the owner{s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this applicatio
M e o7 / 19/ 2022
DATE

- PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE

Site Plan Public Date of | Heanng
Hearing Required; Date of Decision:
Approved Denied
Date:

Village Clerk’s Signature:

Planning Board Signature:
Rev. 12/10

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516)377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIC A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
March 14, 2023
UPDATED SITE PLAN LETTER

Masood Bhutta
55 Bedell Street
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 55 Bedell Street, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec 62 Blk 46 Lot 13

Building Permit Application #20223002
Description: Front addition and alterations to two-family dwelling

Dear Sir/Madam:
The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call

the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE

complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter, In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

Application and filing fees will be required.
If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board

Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras = =~
Superintendent of Buildings Ho o3 -
[Pl — —
\ / = = i
Tien - N
encl. ‘_:_“% = m
c: Village Clerk e 1’ T =<
Robert Bennett, P.E. ks ~ 13
4 - U‘l (o
ZBA Approval Needed: Yes X No___ - <



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

Positive Declaration

X Negative Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-

ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20223022

Location: 55 Bedell Street, Freeport, NY

Applicant: Masood Bhutta
Description: Front addition and alterations to two family dwelling

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (316) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmentdl =
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a sngmficanf e.{fe 2
on the environment, as follows: < 5',".’ :'% M
A) e
58 = T
22 U <
B) Possible environment effects identified: =L _r_:'
(only if positive determination) = & -
Dated: November 1, 2022 Yl

Sergio A. Maura
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessmept Form

Instructions for Completing W 29/

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for th complgtfh[l of 63?'932 Respofises
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and be subject to further verifigation.
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional rescarch or inv ~‘ rpﬁﬁlﬂ&h@mgigéﬁﬁl fly

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current informutmn

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Informatien
55 Bedell Street, Freeport NY 11520

Name of Action or Project:
Proposed Addition

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
Morth East Corner of Bedell Street and Raynor Street

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
Proposed Addition

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: §516-324-6742

GEULCL P E-Mail: AMexpediter@gmail.com
Address:
8 West Merrick Rd
City/PO; State: Zip Code:
Freeport NY 11520

l. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance,

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources

VBT,

h L |8

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?

| NO
Py
may be afiected in the municipality and proceed to Pari 2. If no, continue to question 2, ~ ; =
=
2. Docs the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?r i L{I g
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: g s
s
Sis IE] 3
:_:._{”'. HY 11l
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? Y47 acres - on ]
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0 acres e o
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
047 geres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
OUrban [JRural (non-agriculture) [Jindustrial []JCommercial

OlForest TlAgriculture [ClAquatic  [JOther (specify):

Residential {(suburban)

[ClParkland

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? D
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? I:I |:|

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural

‘Z
Q

landscape?

NANEE

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?

If Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?

o
=
[7/]

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

BNEINIEN

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

]z

K BRIEIC

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?

2
Q
E
w

If No, describe method for providing potable water:

11, Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? YES
[f No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on cither the State or National Register of Historic YES

Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

NREEREEEE

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO }_’ES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? ]

b. Would the proposed action physically aiter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

[ Shoreline [T Forest [] Agricultural/grasslands [CJEarly mid-successional
{1 wWetland Curban {¥] Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed = NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? :.-: E: v D
) b o L.
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? F'i;:r: SENO ;| -YES
55 vl
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? F_L. - 7| NO v YES
If Yes, ™~ ;? \
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? CInNo DYE_S:?IF U I:,
= I
Pand '_\_)
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and stormitrains)? -, —
If Yes, briefly describe: COOno [yEs o

Page 2 of 4



18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of
water or other liquids {e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and size:

NO | YES

| L]

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: D

NO | YES

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

L]

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/sponsor name: April M% Date: 09/26/22
Signature:

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
ficcur &3 occur
I.  Will the proposed aclion create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning r—f ~— I 4
regulations? My =r o
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of usc of land? ._j:.'r: ZIE

N0 s,
uf

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

Ay

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

A
o

3

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action causc an increasc in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:

a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or acsthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

REEEE |

0|00 00| 0| CHAEH
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No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
oceur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
vl | []

problems?
L]

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Parl 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a necd to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

i ~
=~ '_‘:_3
-
Ly

I =
M o
fo il po o |
-

{-_q_; i~
.- 1

™1

=2 U
=
=T
=

-

LS

(303

i 3/"\

D that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

. that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

AM Expediting LLC 09/26/22
Date

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

Name of Lead Agency
President

April Madigan
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

%amre% %esponsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: February 16, 2023
APPROVAL
Building Department Permit Application#20223002
5 Bedell Street, Freeport, the Applicant

Chairman, regarding Application #2022-42 for the premises located at 5
comes before this Board seeking a variance from Village Ordinances §210-6A and 210-21A seeking approval
for front addition and alterations to two-family dwelling.
I, Anthony Mineo, move that this Board make the following findings of fact:
A public hearing was held on December 14, 2022 wherein applicant was represented by architect Robert
Bennett. He explained that the owner is looking to maintain his two family status on his house, which has a
certificate of occupancy from 1957. He explained that the owner proposes to enclose his dilapidated front
porch. The house was purchased by the current owner on August 5, 2021. He plans to live on the first floor and
rent out the second floor. There is no change in square footage, setbacks, height, or sky exposure plane.
This variance proposed, while technically an extension of a non-permitted use should be locked at through the
mply expanding the first floor of a two floor house.

lens of an area variance. Applicant is si
granting of this variance is not outweighed by the

On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the
detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the neighborhood or community if such variance were
to be granted. The Board has determined:

a. thatan undesirable change will not be produced in the character of the neighborhood and a
detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of the area variance;

that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some method, feasible for the

1.

b.
applicant to pursue, other than an area variance;

c. that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or ?mpact on the physical or

environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district; and

e. that the alleged difficulty was not self-created.

The Board, as lead agency has determined that this action is a Typ
review is required.
I further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village of Freeport.

Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.
g granted on the basis of the specific use proposed. If anything in

This application for variance(s) is bein
this application is to change, the applicant must return to the Board for further review.

e II action and under SEQRA and no further

W

Py
Second by: Ben Jackson =8
-~ ]
= imn
The Clerk polled the Board: - g
& m
Deputy Carey In Favor T :'E
Member Mineo In Favor . 71
Member Jackson In Favor o O
Member Hawkins [n Favor ~!
In Favor

Chairperson Rhoden



MATERIALS LIST

55 BEDELL STREET
FREEPORT NY
PROPOSED FRONT ADDITION

Roof Shingles: Timberline Natural Shadow Shingles - Color Hickory
Siding: James Hardie Plank Statement Collection in Boothbay Blue

All Trim: LP Smartside in Snowscape White
Windows: Double Hung American Craftsman 70 Series in White

Front Door: Jeldwen 43 3/4 oval glass with 3 white panels in white
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55 Bedell St, Freeport




53 Bedell St, Freeport

49 Bedell St, Freeport

50 Bedell St, Freeport

o :::ihuhmmmw i




e
| ot ighah b — e — — —— Gy
_nl..a L
S R T
J_r R s <
| e =
| e =
L !Tvﬂ....-H T ks -
[ [
_ L.
4 _ Eww ot g —— e . - —
p |
_._ L1 Yy _ —————— Asphaly Stengles. E k
= - - oo ot e ! .
| qmﬁi = & P e e
.m “ = { L Saew) by B e —— e 3 i i ; - ..
" | AR as = s = 1= 5 q
N _ e — = [T - . ]
*lmt—.ildi .l ——— o 3 ..I —
o = H]
[ i I = “
- —— =_— , = = i Fri==T:
E __ | 1] i _.._. B e — i |
H * _ __ _ __ _|.| MW 517D PCFig | ! _: :
™ R —_ ——— e —— — — —_————— — T S S —— ||._.I| ||_.|| .r.. — _.
nnnnn PSS R s i iy s pae e Gl mr.ﬁ m o iy e | e
- ——————e e L DT Y - e s it |
._ Front Elevation N Side Elevation - Right
Se. 1ig 10" l\‘. PR - —
| - Ehaugiey. wan
| I,
_ 20 AR @18 00 —ec e
[FIE . ||_ Cotru'®
_ T 1Y {Zh 2x8 Hor —‘I J.
_ m .r““.ﬂmh..-hlhth_ﬁnll 2848 DH (E rarsa _ .
<" ¥ — ! 1
B et L
_ b=
h W CH Pt Welw' = I.*h_.thl
[ Py — _lnﬂu.ﬂsﬂ“._o.o_u B
1 1] MW 1FD Py
_ T} _Iﬁ.aSOw.lg.-.-unn._.ln —— _'ll.F E
_ i i _ .
_ R P Les
Ll - rein -
I |
Section -
Sc. 1/4=1.0"
. . L . . i . - o I - _. A I G mmunomsn.smm::n._u.n.l.! 4  MariaJ, z_acnmﬁ:m:nn_ﬁ_._sn “iE
_ Maintain Existing Interior Alterations and First Floor Front Addition i Freeyon Now Yol 1500 N Mo o 11555 i
e 2 e e _u_saﬂgw-u.,_w..n._mqg o Tal. (516} 547 $281 |
mmmmamjﬂm @: | 8= Mantam Erbig imenor Al anerh and Fasl Flas Fomt Adsson
55 Bedell Street i s
Freeport, New York 11520 k .....lanlll..| -
L TCoROT RN RN e o _ F= — 20t6




— Maintain First Floor Front Addition

CLIMATIC and GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA Table 301.2 (1)

:
CGround Wing Deigr Salsme Subject to darnage from
N e ice Qatries Fload Monn s Freozieg
Snow Tepographs | Special Wied | Wind boma Design Frasiline Devign Linderiayment | Hazane Anmual Index
Load | spmedimph) | Edects Region Debrs Zore Lead | \aemenny | Depth Tamiz Terperatota | Ragured Zong Terspersire
25 pat 130 mph Na No Wit 1 Mile 8 fovern so Mocleraty 157 mmunm.«awn No 528 1500 or krss
of Shoreling 10 Hegey YES
Legend STRUCTURAL LOADS GENERAL NOTES
Symbol Description . "
¥ Live Loads, minimum [bs. per square foot Desianad in sccortance win ASCE 7.98 Mrcrym Loscs e
Fxd 8° V4 PG Fourdanon Wall on Evwnior Bakany 5pat Buikings and Onher Stictures
Enst. 24 W 17 D.FCFlp. 1. All work sbudl be bn complance wall codes ol Uie VAL
—— 5 age of Freoport
i pera | Abc vati Sloraga el K.Y, S0 2620 Bulkling and Fin Prevention Codes, NYS DEC,
Ex:gt 221 V. Sexd Construchicn Sleeping Haoms acpat Board of Firs Undeswnints &he by Other authorinas Having Jurisdision
o Sio oo o »._..l_.oiu.u_znuain-gssan“n_so_nun_. aquipment and
"W C.3. Founztaticn Wall on B LI * e for the of the work a3 ncted on
22T, Fxiit. 2" W 2 17 D.PCFiy 20psi these drawmngd. The entite work is 1o be constructed and fnished
—— e in every part i 4 good subsiantal and workmanike mannef in
20p! with the s and K
SR | 2x4 Wd St Constucton Ihe fud ntend Sn-:«._:-_a_vnaa. ZS;uEEnRs!u
Dead Loads finished manr.se. f ia the inlention ol these drawnngs, pamcularty
Elovation ¥ 1hal the smalier datails acotsary lor workmanihe joi e io be
WEIGHTS ol MATERIALS 1 tper sq.tt) incluced by the Contractor. Allmalerizs o be stored. installed
Sntewt 7 X L and rtaned duning the cousa ef I woek in $1nc! accondance
p— Cerwmic Tik 147 thick wiih the manuiacturer's irsiraclions.
@ Stgm # 17 mortar base 4. The G shall verdy al Stiensians and and shal
S Hwoucd arog 35 = n R T RE
i n| .
[ e Carben Monoxide Detectat
4 Tha Controcier is sale'y tesparsitle lor the means, methods end
Sheel L 3 W Oypsum Band wipaekla all aspecis of corstruction and shal 1% &l necassary precautions
gel Lagan tn insare tha salefy of 2l sccupants, celoyeet and general publc.
— TYPICAL DEAD LCADS Ibs per square foot sy matestals ard proaerty hot Incladed in the $eoe o work shal
Sht.# | Description Fisor with frud ve1 b kst = 21 5! Ba gurtarty brotecisd sgamst damage and H neceusary, shal ba
restoled 1 o2 otging! stote.
Floor with nanswsed tingh « 12 ps!
tol6 Piol Plan and Notes T - " ) .
: MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION 29 pusli Eabity. esch 1ype and in any amount o satkty
2ol 8 Elevations S —— the L and the Owt:ery lar prokection from any clarns far
ot il Josty ansing tram the 4 undar thrs project.
. Uve Load = 1736
30i6 Elevatiens Total Load = 1400 &, AN Purrbing. m_ﬁ.ﬁ_ﬁanjﬂs; a3 sevuaed 1 16 ke
patiarted by approved Vitage of Frespon liesnsed contractars.
Basement / Foundation Plar and Rool Aattors wih no mtaner nsh codng
40l 6 First Floot Pian Live Load = 1/183 7. The Coniracior s3all &1 all wrés keep the stie o rom te
Secoad Floor Plan and et lead Sl 0 .ﬂ._n_un“: %“...._Hu“ H“.sn.u”ﬁn-:-u_n Hﬁnﬂuﬂn w..nﬂ.r._ equinTan]
50l6 Allic / Rool Framing plan Foct Rahers weh interior faish seikng and guzpius matanal shall be rem ovad 2nd ha 41t left ina
Live Lnad » 17360 “hrogr: clean” condhon.
Golb Detaits and Stud Table Tt Load = 1:280

Tt

POOQFING NOTES,

Asphufl 500 S angrud <Nl huoy o Mate 1M OF fur Padlarte
o7 stwrwrde wn tha 110-120mch s tonew

lr P'rolpcttn. 11 n'tie where o Aortady Dy

Tumger sem o bongery 8 75°F { 4*Thne ioas o b Texa
HIT20! 2t} ooy w0 Cosarares . wn ko Blames of &

Fnll Acfutwing Motyray bindibed Sarher: Rheet, #0480 e upd
ity g i T weziwe Ty e e oxtund kot O wavve
€039 0w pram AL ian el 24 Mcure ke B R3teenr W N
of oy Budcta .

Ldtwrtdyroent Aphogtat. For Bl clopes Bt 1 2 umile
Vedcalm 42 unita | iongorial (174 Sloge), w0 d ey
Vot n 12 Honraotnl {402 Sioyn), Sirdariapmen ated in
£ beyirn srfect i Tha Aficvang et

Aptdy 4 19 bads (183m] SIrp ol Wery et bell D eiel
wth and skarong at the £ aves issisred suficendy 1o hold n
Placn. Fiorlng  n oave, sppy 2 nch wara shents of
ndoday T, ot aptan) kucebacve sheoth TJ tithas. e
Lontenad s fl.Coer-2y W it 1o Foo ool aloprea ad 4
urets vortical in 17 unibs forruntat {34 Slop ) greler,
unceriay:? el 8"k by one lepa ooead 0 e inlbvanyg

Lkl ot 6ol bk ADGhed Kere s | pniucn, o alied K
»nd ataTy bom o cave and mpped § nenes Faseneg
bty iy ookt in Llarg. ErdEg sl Be oifenl £ Tt

TS 20 lathng Flashrg b achalt ahwrgles shat
corr ply wnih thiv secton,

RS 201 m-.a-:ansoz.&bn ?St.ar.é
§lasdung ksl e 7

*

Inslalahon fnatncliors ?8?5:‘.7&3;4
o oesinianl mecdal ¢l renecn nomina § 016 ek
thickruas oF Farge surlacn (08 100 s obi g @ Mirirtu
1 77ha per 100 squma lsrt g Fashing kiad ta cooceon
sesmsiard o 'y, N onTarn ncearad 0 0149 inch Buckneas

RFO1S 282 Yikeys Valkvg | eunge shol De
Azzordanca vath TAar laciures’s lnstellabon instruchor s
belarn mpcipng shangie. Valey Linerga ol e iohteirg i

Al by e,

Fer Opin Vadey Waliey Linieg Epoandl i mith me iyl 1y
vathey shall be ot last 73 mch s wide a-d of sy of the
Turrosen Npmptare Motaly i the Tat'e W02 8 3 vowe
ey

For Cliuce Yulloys (Vaiey Covered Wih Riveglos), Yy
Lirwng of @9 ply o8 #maoin ml Ry gl wi

AS ML 21 Fype 1 o Ty 3t 40 of | 20ar 3 richrs watte
o Mrlal Valry Linvng o sicaded abuoes of sw dHule 5§
0T st whal to porined

Fadie WS 202

Vailey | g & Hasrmny Mant ol

HATCRIAL  wNwUMZAGE [ 2 y outsede of el =
far D Fg ) W runund 7 87 lor pach &5 thyoet Bl 05 he e,
_l.lz.“rm;:_nx_ L u.sh_h i st Bt el g Esnamnl Gucts oull e acusqpect vl B backa s durrgor
—i ]
- o u et racd EMERGENCY EGRESS OPENING NOTES
1 B Il ot -
- £ I = e deiecxr 19 Ingrmeed the 8l of ol detecinrs Banur ondu vnll: hupitues gioscm wd! i ievping rure el
] il 4t have &1 MAN CPE $MOTRBNCY STF 841 Oaryind) vnih 140 B
Cabvariod Sl £ £173 3,?.99 OprBbi RO M e it Bva use o) o hoy v spccant
2a Azoy cozr o9 AR dutociors. gl hare i3 3t v Bty bock ooty
<2 the gvard of azage.
Lead CJ - B o g g =i i ot B gpuneg o e s widomn,
e = Lautpront aned £ 63 lon s conforn 1c NEFA 1 Mnimen Cpening Ama < & Teq

FR305 20 3 Crclurty anet hurdcera. A Gyt Sucty shnllbe
tallod or. 9 ngR, (R2g™), wow of all Chi trwys Crichat
Sarscta Covemings shall b tor Corealze dheet >otal 3
] 0 1k A

RIRUOS 2 8.9 Sdowall Flag'neg, Fiashang sgerst Bvenca
wateryyndl snl] b by P Siep Fluabeng ol

CARBON MONOXICE DETECTOR NOTES

LIGHT & VENTILATION NOTES

Carton Muiguc Selectonsulor=s. a8 0 W av dbied
A8 corpying wn UL N4 2002 end shall be ncled i
BONcnee vl he TR & FERsun maucnr s
D Sior ahall e hard wcd [ the buddings s dystor
s aball htt 5 Pty Pt L sy sdem,
Dotezoen nhak Se intorcenrswcisd g0 That U 5 single dulecha
& Tigaven of elarhi Shat are porl o cha Py shad Bgura
Aiat.0) i itiasd by Giw delondor sha bo 35pronstated
e other fypen of miarms vinaRed 1 B Bl 3, famche

ANt room g #acheding P v s, bethmon, snd
ditects Jall g &l rinimr

1 Clu wrtcsrinted plass sutsl i Weg W 8% of Doy lxs
Mes T oabwh e Qe s e

? Cpembia sissies 01 yertinton with clear un SBetischHy
w198 egual 10 4% o ha E00r s 1 mbect o cperaphs s
Ll

Darhrocra shud hava ce i s vebilisor e guslio &

scwcn DT

e, wraanty oo ) = ol 85 cn
SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES n..w.hs!.?i el
0 47 hoRor™ of the kize.

AS §T0ks HrHecintE M3 CninTT 1D the
Mokt amti of B N Y Biw flricieg Curn

1, In Y ezt roorts

ahail rn

72 fr heusahuln Ty wamlg 8T ant
ELECTRICAL NOTES

Lloinos Uryurs. shall by vevad e oalurer of e bulorg.
Ventsion durt o shal ba ngid mecar & nasmum ol 0107
Rack, Ut na: ¢had 1ot oaoeed 2507 iod thw massmusr

bangsh a'ad b reduiced by 8° 0* kv wach D0 degyes rand

2 Mirsturn opering haehi = 24"
3 Mrarus Openg wdos = 207
4 Mty ol heept ebvee adpeeet fine o 447

Bk Couty

ol 2 ket

Prinieg snaricone Al pfu P rao0id Shell Aeamyy
Lo Rormuut rubibet Dot sy wd ks fil e g

%% Asuliafl Shaghe &

Al plectical wurk shel by tone
o Yo S ki Sk & ML
TRl o £ ¢ Vagt of Trmvpor: &

The pharsndinn ane? nbe e md rargaved!
byt ol e o M

ARNYS 2.0% Cowr Flasheng. T astahg apasst & vintical Nord F asfar alk a

wl, ...iﬁz.aws.v..‘u..uqsa.aﬁ-:.!qﬁ!?wu n Do

& Yikagw ¢l b wwpor
Coortn b Bt

bl u_.c;m_zm NOTES

Tha Incaron and size of [ ngpency [ywss Openings are
indicaizd on thv puns 3 EFCT 1 g4 FFD o o pwkeatod
o0 8 reiat of or habeiathe Baseronl Tht N 470 Ak
Gt e ArCTINCE e i I glart of ConeTuchion

3.‘.5?! aF 1 hiw [or all 1.
Prnaers ropos ol ol wark, i
el o kL L

I_-l__j._.- et
o crficebors ud

——Maintain Existing Interior Alterations
N -
. S B5 25" E. 150.00"
» s
&r 2 i
\un-o
3igr 7 -\\ \ -
s . ] :
o [=] \ au Slory Frame ™ o =
bid (=] a Buniding H 153 &
ot [t2) ] \\ 102 o
1 sor
3] £ i
k4 \
= #
(3] 11 L
T
nom zY \
/7
w ui
ﬂﬂ' -
¥ | 3
- 2
@ u S ‘@
= H w
N 8525 E. 150.00°
_nwm<30ﬁ Street IE
SCALE 176 1
3
Z|
Vg1 FHrs Lo e 13 Tt Bty
oo d | Bt g Puaprnndt Comroenn Ve R ot
Ty iaa 7YY oA W it = “
T " ]
L -
e "
Lok I rnie FEATS amIk u ey £
TE | wns wir faLr O MIGuN:
b Sorermg T
e naze, AT P A, nx
Peiva o ES - VN e v
?i-ui..li ﬁn-w:u\.uu. T T ey TameE .13
Fromvord Setak | Bomsd bras Aer A o
TAM E
Toprs gt batm Fmay i I.a'« s (13 Peark -
i Lo o - fe ft 13 a viotaton of Nevs York State Educaten Law
byt | Bome |, . an s R Artcts 145, Section 7209 for any persan uniess he
#os e of 6ha [§ acing Lnder the creclion of 2 lcensod
Earadtates | 99 1m iw PR, prolessignal eng.ocer of L0k sutveyws, 1o alter an
”..._453 = llerin any way. I en ilem bearing o seal ol an
i Rend i R s pem Bttt enginesr ar tand surveyer It atiered, he alienng
.n..-nu.ﬂ_-.!. ] ) T 28 womANGr etginget of land suveyor shal 8ifix (o the derh is
— , : : of her seal and the noteton "atiered by followed
iy I e e nd by hig or her sigraturd and the 2le ol such
i a a8 [ o oM atiaeation and & tpegillc Zezgiption of tha
B T altgration,
[P R rrvn w att Nk W .
e s 231 "
g e s
PRI AY

Maintain Existing Interior Alterations and First Floor Front Addition

Residence @:

55 Bedell
Freeport,

Slreet
New York

11520

= Rabco Enginaering. P.C.
Robert Bennett, P.E.
B Waes! Marick Re; Sults 219
Freeport, Mew Yok 11520
Ted. (515} BE7 2038
Email: rcberit rabcoengnesnng com

Fax (16} 887 2037

Maria J. Miro Design and Drafting

1002 Martick Avenye, N Merrick. N.Y. 11565
Tel.: 516-547-5251  Frmal: kandh92@aclcom
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_ Maintain Existing Interior Alterations and First Floor Front Addition

Residence &
Bedell Street

Freeport, New York 11520

Rabco Engineering, P.C.
Robert Bennett, P.E.

B Wedl Martick Hd, Suite 219

Froupost, New Yo 11520

Tel, (416) B57-2036 Fax (510) 8872037
Emil 1oben@rabcoghgmesnng com
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Maintain Existing Interior Alterations and First Floor Front Addition

Residence @:
55 Bedell Street
Freeport, New York 11520

Rabco Enginsering. P.C.
Raobert Bennen, P.E.

A Wast Mornck R, Suta 719
Frooporn), New Yuck 11520

Tel (916}007-2036  Fax (518 867-2007
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:_\Pplicpati%rj Date: 53 ll QF‘@ SP# é@ﬂ

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD
NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 22 &rst Musn Sreesy ZONING DISTRICT \YEs A
1

SECTION_B5  BLOCK Z#q  LoT _4D LOT SIZE: _2¢ A \OO!

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: o » =cocmousrz Name: Co\ 1 etrto Goreeo
Address: 2174 Ygwtert Aveve. Addressi\z3 Epax IMirsreseT

SowE IO HerRiex by 1B &s TRy ;v 5 2o
Telephone #: B\ -EAS—60U6 Telephone #: ety - Ju 52
Attorney Name: Address:
{optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use:Sweers. Samia Proposed Land Use: “Suo6ea_ Faatiiy
?es;Dsuﬂm_ r\7_5.-5ID“E.I_:‘l"uAL

Description of Proposed Work: CoooRocy ja aeus S€coop ool Aop irioa)

| request a preliminary meeting: YES X3 NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a hew building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. Fa
- >4 YES NO ~
LS8
Topnlie 02052 S
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE SIS
Covoh yoaion e e 2 ro G 3% = &
Rovernbi, ~ ,202Z No. 01MC4795263 ms T m
= Qualified in Massau County iy » 3}l
No Public ‘%. -0 rrL
ik AR A R R A il ded drb i i b e ded dek ki ok et el i Aol ek el kb i e i ke e e i el dedeeded e de o dedededobe e il Bl e ***"‘M“.‘ﬂ't_t; L3 ]
Owner's Consent:

lorred B ‘@”ﬂ’" @)”’a =2 am (ara) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this ap Iicw Iy,
&/72 ‘;\PA'D Mo,‘;"r, i / [ / Jo2 T~

PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE:‘&* " STATE ° % 'DATE

Sworn to fore me, this #2745 JOF NEW YORK':
day of Er 072
N

__,__-——-"_-_-—-
| NOTARY PUBLIC ! i
R Nomww-ﬁ“:'o?‘ 3

‘
4! i A .#C_J -

UL T
\““
\“

Alotary Putllic ——

Wk dedr dedede v h i b driede dr dede

Ve vie ek sl e e e e vk sk sl e e e e e o vl v e e e ok e il s deiedr ke dede e e de de e e dede e

FOR'VIL‘LAGE USE ONLY

| Site Plan Public = Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved
8 Viitage Clerk’s Signature: Date:

| Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12110



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT t. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

January 25, 2023
UPDATED SITE PLAN LETTER

Guillermo Romero
123 E. Milton Street
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 123 E. Milton Street, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec 55 Blk 249 Lot 90
Building Permit Application #20212276
Description: Construct a new second floor addition

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

fed
encl.

c: Village Clerk
Jack Sedorowitz, R.A..

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes X No.



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20212276

Location: 123 E. Milton Street, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Guillermo Romero
Description: Construct a new second floor addition

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Occan Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment cffects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: January 25, 2023 - Updated

"~ Sergid-A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Ipstrncﬁons for Completing

Part 1 - Project In.l'orn.uti.on. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
hecome part of the application for approval or fimding, are spbject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Cpmplete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or inyestigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current informatjon.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may glso provide any addjtional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead egency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item. g

Part 1 - Project and Spousor Information j -

“Name of Action or Project:

123 £ MicTaN STREET

Project Location (describe, and attech g locatiop map): .

2% E MiTod STEee] FRecrHa] Vy //53s
Brief Description of Proposed Action:

MEW SECo-D  Floctz, AOLTron

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: ' Te‘@hmgé- {?'; {044
Mk SEroeoi /T B'%Ddﬂdﬂl TR {24
Address: ' MBSV Sar
21T ot TT O .
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
AR NY H54L
1. Does the proposed action only Tvolve the legislative adoption of a plan, local Jaw, ordinance, NO | VES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, sttach a narrative desgription of the intent of the proposed astion and the envirpnmental resources that w
pay be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or fimding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? . 12 __ acres
b. Total acresge to be physically disturbed? - & acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any ¢ontiguoys properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project spansor? A2 acres

4. Checkaﬂlandmthatoocmm,aﬁjﬁninghpdnwtbepmposedacﬁmi
OUrban O Rural (non-agripulture) O Industrial O Commercial M Residential (suburhan) —————

OForest O Agriculture OAquatic O Other (specify):___| %M‘E@
© Parkland '

o

OUT 24 cbee

Pagelof4 FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT.




3, Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? y
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? y
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? ; >‘
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critica] Environmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify: y
8. a. Wili the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? >¢
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? '7’
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
(If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO r?‘?Esl
If No, describe method for praviding potable water: ~°
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? (| NOP‘?‘ES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: }9
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? y
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? 4
b
13, a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO_| YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? Y
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: y
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
J Shoreline O Forest O Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
0 Wetland 1 Urban eSuburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of anima), or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? A '
16. Is the project site iocated in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
\o
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? ]ZfNO O YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: ‘?NO 0O YES

i

Page2 of 4




18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO { YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size; 7"

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjeining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: \,0

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: Y

I AFFIRM THAT THE lNFORMA’ﬁON PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor rlamo-/té* SEpGEaN ] = Date: 4! ?{/MZ,

Signature;

=

S

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Legd Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contaiped in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or
smajl
impact
may
occur

Moderate
to large
impact

may
occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walloway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewabie energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a, public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to naturat resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, ﬂora} and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4




No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposed action resultin an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

1. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is respoasible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identjfy the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each pofential impact should be assessed congidering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scape and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

@ Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis gbove, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in ane or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmenta! impact statement is required.

0 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis gbove, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

MName of Lead Apency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4




INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: January 19, 2023
APPROVAL

Building Department Permit Application #20212276

Chairman, regarding Application #2022-45 for the premises located at 123 E. Milton St., Freeport. The
Applicant comes before this Board secking a variance from Village Ordinances §210-6A and 210-43A seeking
approval to construct a new second floor addition.

[, Diego Pinzon, move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A public hearing was held on January 19, 2023 wherein applicant was represented by architect Jack Sedorowitz.
He explained that the applicant purchased the house in 2013, renovated the first floor and now with a growing
family, needs space on a second floor. The proposed addition is right-in line with-the existing front setback of
17.58 feet. Nothing else is changing.

1. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not outweighed by the
detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the neighborhood or community if such variance were
to be granted. The Board has determined:

a. that an undesirable change will not be produced in the character of the neighborhood and a
detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of the area variance;

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some method, feasible for the
applicant to pursue, other than an area variance;

c. that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or
environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district; and

e. that the alleged difficulty was not self-created.

The Board, as lead agency has determined that this action is a Type II action and under SEQRA and no further
review is required. '

I further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:
1. Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village of Freeport.
. 2. Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.

Second by: Jennifer Carey

The Clerk polled the Board:

Deputy Carey In Favor
Member Mineo Excused
Member Jackson Excused
Member Hawkins Excused
Alternate Pinzon In Favor
Alternate Scopelitis Excused

Chairperson Rhoden In Favor

-
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Application DatE: % ? SP# 5&’&%
Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

A COMPLETE APPLICATION

BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NQT CO

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: ([l E. Mevviéx Qd. ZONING DISTRICTMML\;
secTion_(UZ-  BLOCK A LoT {3 Lot size: [(, 470 o4

O TENANT APPLICANT [ LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
—Ssepn Caluagas Dosephn (alvaano
Address: . Address: (gl F. Mev\0F. B!
Wugovk W \ERO Frecmve NN \I520
Telephone #: Telephone #: S{(y- g~ 27C- HHLG
Expedilav
Attorrey Name: -ﬁgﬂ W |‘3_f,,a Address;: LW, YWy iele 2l
(optional) Phone #: sl 52U, @742 . ";tz{g,ggd_- M WUs206
Present Land Use: 7QU-\0 %d.\l\ Proposed Land Use: Auly %”:\

Description of Proposed Work: _ Extleviey, RononpXians

| request a preliminary meeting: YES A/ NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.

| ¢ HvW £207

M4 40 39714
0S kgt
303y

4

C.. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of ffie*_ﬁncqﬁmrated'Mllage of
Freeport atisfied. 25 rm
YES NO = = O
P = //o [2023
: foICANT'_S SIEW;TURE CRAIGROBERTs  DATE

ey T 'Lzo 23 Notary Public, State of New York

gL JE Ry No. 4620421

M W Quaiified in Nassau County

Notary Pubdic Commission Expires June 30,402 2

Property Owner's Consent:

. am (are) the owner{s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this applic;
/K 3// ] / 2023
PROP f ownga's; SIGNATURE CRAIG ROBERTS DATE
Sworrfto before me this /é i f New York
Notary Public, State of New
day of __Ina~eh , 2023 No. 4620421
s Dedots Quaified in Nassau County
Notary Publi Commission Expires June 302025
e de e e e s e T e T e v e v A e e e v A i vk e vl v e e s e e i v e d e de ke de e v e e e e e A o vk el el e e e ek e sk e e e o e el S e de e dede s e ol e e dede e dedr ok

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing: T
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:
Approved Denied

Date:

Village Clerk’s Signature:

Date:

Ptanning Board Signature:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 1210




INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

rOBERT T. KENNEDY E-MaiL  BULDINGDEFT(@ FREEFORTRY. GOV Sercio A. Mauras
Mavor SUPERINTENDENT oF BulLpinGs
March 20, 2023

UPDATED SITE PLAN LETTER

Joseph Calvagno
66 E. Merrick Road
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 66 E. Merrick Road, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Manufacturing Sec. 62 Blk. A Lot 136
Building Permit Application #20223068

Descriptien: Exterior renovations

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenicnce, we have enclosed (he insiructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Pleasc call
the Yillage Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made,

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixiy=(60) days pl the datc
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, thifetter witBexpire : and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a m:-w Bul@ng Pcrl:m‘il

Application and filing fees will be required. Sr" = i
If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Sitg 11"Inn R‘es?lcw Board
Application, pleasc call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300. Zie -
T <
=9 m
Very truly yours, = - 3
= tJ
= ot

Sergio A. Mauras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

/mel

encl.

¢: Village Clerk
Robert Bennett, PE

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes . No_ X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sec reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20223068

Location: 66 E. Merrick Road, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Joseph Calvagno

Description: Exterior renovations

Agency Contact Person:
Superintendent of Buildings
(516) 377-2242

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings
for the Board of Trustees
Village of Freeport
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental .,

Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant cffect 1
-y -

on the environment, as follows: o= 3% 7
M 5= i
A) ) == [
~o 1
o —
B) Possible environment effects identified: =3 ¥
(only if positive determination) = - O
=t L
= b

N

Dated: December 2, 2022
PO
Sergio A, Mauras —

Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sporsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available, If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful

to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information
66 E. Merrick Rd, Freeport NY 11520

Name of Action or Project:
Proposed Exterior Alterations

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
South side of Merrick Rd.

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Proposed Exterior Alterations

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: (516) 324-6742
April Madigan E-Mail: AMexpediter@gmail.com
Address:
8 West Merrick Rd, Suite 215
City/PO: State; Zip Code:
Freeport NY 11520
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | ¥ES
administrative rule, or regulation? —C | =
If Yes, aftach a nasrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that X =
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2. F = o
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? -NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: - ]3(
Dept of Engineering =0 3
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? .2961 acres = t_.,;
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0 acres = ©
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 2961  acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.

O Forest O Agriculture 0 Aquatic O Other (specify):

OUrban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial & Commercial O Residential {suburban)

O Parkland

Page 1 of 4
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5. Is the proposed action, /‘ NO /| YES [ N/A
a, A permitted use under the zoning regulations? !- NDy 5 .:JZZ | x
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? / i f X
6. 15 the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of thelexistirig built or natural | [ NO | YES
landscape? \ / X
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: ax X
8. a. Will the proposed action result in & substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES |
X
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? X
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? X
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
X
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO O YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: X
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO O YES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: X
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Histaric NO | YES
Places? ' ’ X
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? r:.. -~
— e
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO2 Yg_
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? :‘ Ol o
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? ~x,_' ~
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: o
£
=5 >
A
14, Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or ere likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
O Shoreline O Forest B Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional o
O Wetland O Urban & Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? X
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
X
17, Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? ONCOYES X
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: ONO O YES X

Page2 of 4
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO ;) YES
; water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: X

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe; T X

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: X

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: APril Madigan Date: 11/11/22

Signature: :

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible

letiowrof Part 2=
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and

HltcHals ubfmitied by e

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of th

POPOSRRATTS 202

wer all of the following

pleTIals s tted oject sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the feviewer should be guided Ty the concept “Have my

. No, or Moderate
FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT, small te large
impact impact
may may
occur occuar
1. Wil the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? 2 ~
= =
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? : =
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that cansed the S8
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? =s
3. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or '5-3‘ g
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? 20 .
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incarporate :: w
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? — D

7. Will the proposed action impact existing;
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public/ private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archacological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4
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No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

11. Wil the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumnuiative impacts.

RECI.‘— !'!\\ | 20

NOV 16 207

2EA rind = -
FREZPOAT 7 e

i |
—
—— ~

Tisd

~—

| ¢ UVd 10T

i 3

O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and eny supporting docuhitintatign,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an £
environmental impact statement is required. =

0 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting doq't.ﬁnentaﬁgg,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts, ’

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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MATERIALS LIST

66 E. MERRICK RD.
FREEPORT NY
PROPOSED EXTERIOR RENOVATION

Roof: Black Aluminum Trim

Siding: Stucco Acrowood Panels in Color AW-01-L (Grey/Slate) Side &

Rear to be smooth finish stucco in Color AW-01-L

All Trim: Black Aluminum

Windows: Clear Glass Black Aluminum Trim

Front Door: Existing to be removed - Side Door Only Standard Aluminum

Shop Door with Glass panel

Garage Doors (Front): Clopay Commercial Architectural Series Aluminum

Full View Doors

Garage Doors (Rear): Aluminum Roll Down

Lighting: WAC Lighting Caliber outdoor wall sconce 3000K, Black

Aluminum
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66 E. Merrick Rd.
Freeport, NY 11520
Proposed Exterior Renovations
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fpplication Date: 3%?1 ;{'9 Z SP# 2 (09 i
Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW. APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
] . OF THI P ON L E C C NOT CONS A MPL ATION
PROPERTY ADDRESS: ~[0)_E IMevwoy. ¥al. ZONING DISTRICT a !kgmfml«
SECTION (42 BLocK [ Lot _|5% Lot size: [, 708 pp
O TENANT APPLICANT [J LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
© Josevn (alvgano
Address: [ £ Wevaak 2d. Address: 10 = mevynel ud
B WD WUQovL \\N WS2D
& Telephone #: A\ & 1R Aukis
tak '

.
\WALO

Teiephone #: F=5\ W H1R g 80
L] ; ~
m Name: BX\‘S !XML‘QQQ Address:
A\ - 22 G2, e Qork
Proposed Land Use: Di-<10eS

{optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: el L !DDP—.‘MS

Description of Proposed Work: _ /=Y le\nov Rtviovadians
/
| request a preliminary meeting YES \/ NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. =
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. = s
C. it is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the. Code of the IiiGorporgidd Village of
Freeperlafe satisfled. j g7 = U
. __ Y= _ N NO Sz &3 m
e LA L
3G /6 f2005 7 = AL
wo/ﬁ’LlCANT'S SIGNATURE CRAIGROBERTS _ DATE IT > o«
S to before me ﬂ'!ISL : f New York S m
day of 033 Notary Public, State of New Yo = -t L
No. 4620421 & =
6‘\4-‘\ M_f Qualified in Nassau County -0
Notary Public Commissmn Explras June 30,2043
Pro Owner's Consent:
W am (ase) the owner{s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this appli 5
X4 — ® /s J1023
PROP WNER'S SIGNATURE CRAIG ROBERTS  DATE
Swonrffo before me this /6 23 Notary Public, State of New York
"“‘"’“‘ 1208 No. 4620421
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires June 30,W/0:2 3

Notary Publict
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

SR " Date of Heanng s

Denied

Date of Decision:

day of
e e el ol e de s el de e e ot s e ateale e e e e v Aot s i el e ol e sl vk e e e s b e s e vl ol s sl e vl o v i e s e ol o e o e e e ek e ek ve e de e drdr e e o e e ok

Hearing Required:
Village Clerk's Signature:

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12M10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MaiL  Buit INGDEFT{@FREEPORTNY. GOV Seraio A. Mauras
Mavor SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
March 20, 2023
Updated SITE PLAN LETTER
Joseph Calvagno

66 E. Merrick Road
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 70 E. Merrick Road, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Manufacturing Sec.62 Blk. A Lot 135
Building Permit Application #20223069

Description: Exterigr rengvations

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call

the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; thercfore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only,

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing lces will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board

Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

mel

encl.

c: Village Clerk
Robert Bennett, P.E

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _— No_X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

Positive Declaration

X Negative Declaration
ork Environmental Conservation

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New Y
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

ve a significant effect on the cnvironment and

The proposed project will not ha
cparation of an Environments] Impact Statement.

X
therefore does not require the pr

n the environment and therefore

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect o
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

(Sce reasons below)

Building Permit App. 20223069

Projecet :
Location: 70 E. Merrick Road, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Joseph Calvagno

Description: Exterior renovations
Agency Contact Person:

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings
Superintendent of Buildings

for the Board of Trustees
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242 =
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY o
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION ,E;;—f
the New York Environmenta] E‘f
fleet

pon Section 617.10 of Article of
ctions may have a significant effe

This finding is based u
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what a e
on the environment, as follows: T
A) ? il
=

LV 12y by

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: November 22, 2022 M—nﬂw\\

Sergio A. Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings

pporting attachments are o

IMPORTANT: This declaration and su
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.

pen for inspection and public




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmentat Assessment Form

Instructions for Completin
=== lor L ompleting

Complete all jtems in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency:; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any jtem.

Part1 - Project and Sponsor Informatien
70 E. Merrick Rd, Freeport NY 11520

-

Name of Action or Project:
Proposed Exterior Alterations

Project Location (describe, and attach 2 location map):;
South side of Marrick Rd.

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Proposed Exterior Alterations

4
L

— [
B
2 =
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: (516) 324-6742 — :;; s
, . o For)
April Madigan E-Mail: AMexpediter@gmaiLc@ﬁ -
Address: e >
8 West Merrick Rd, Suite 215 < f’
City/PO: State: Zip Cofle: ~ |
Freeport NY 11520 3
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, | NO TYES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmenta) resources that | X
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2, [fpo, continue 10 question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmenta) Agency? NO | YEs
IfYes, list egency(s) name and permit or approva]:
Dept of Engineering X
3.8. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0957 acres
b. Total acreage to be physicatly disturbed? 0 acres
¢. Total acreage (| Project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 0952 acres

OUrban D Rurl (ncn-agriculture)
OForest O Agriculture D Aquatic
O Parkland

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
Olndustrial R Commercial O Residential {suburban)

O Other (specify):

Page 1 of 4
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5. Isthe proposed action, NO | YES [ N/A
&. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?
Er T RITT e X
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? Vi s i) X
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character q'f the existing built or natura] NO | YES
landscape? | KOV 1 g 2022 X
7. Is the site of the propesed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: | - D= meor -
|
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present leveis? NO | YES
X
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? X
c. Are any pedestrian accommeodations or bicycle routes evailable on or near site of the proposed action? X
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
Ifthe proposed action wil] exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies
X
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO O YES)
If No, describe method for providing potable water: X
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? OnNoDO YES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: X
12. & Does the site contain & structure that s listed on either the State or Natiopal Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? )E‘
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? = ]
P
[} e, 4
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NQ ' YES:
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by & federal, state or local agency? XT7F nd
el ¥, 1]
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland of waterbady? x"": ¢
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: - L
S
=
14. Identify the typical habjtat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply: e
O Shoreline O Forest (| Agricultural/grasslands Early mid-successional
C Wetland 0 Urban & Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal Bovemment as threatened or endangered? X
16. Is the project site Jocated in the 100 year flood plain? | NO | YES
X
17. Will the proposed action Create storm water discharge, cither from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
if Yes,
8. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? ONo O YES X
b. Will storm water discharges be directed (o established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: aONoO X

Page 2 of 4
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NO | VES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: - X
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YEs
solid waste management facility?
S X

If Yes, describe: [
,H,‘:"-.’fr"—-(f T

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subjedt of femediation (ongoing or | NO YES
completed) for hazardous waste? - -
If Yes, describe:
T X

KNOWLEDGE
Date:  11/11/22

Applicant/spansor name: ARIHl Madigan
Signature:

Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following

questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the praject sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walloway?

No,er | Moderate
small iolarge
impact Ampact
may Cmay 5
occur 2-0ecur €
1. Will the proposed action creale a material conflict with an adopted land use Plan or zoning M
regulations? e
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? - : —_—
L
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? ;‘;Fr >
=
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental cheracteristics that causcd the 1+ t.n
establishment of & Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? i o)
3. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of encrgy and it fails to incorporate

reasonzably available ENeTgy conservation or renewable ENErgy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:

a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important histeric, archacological,

architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?
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No,or | Moderate
smali to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposed action result inan increase in the potential for erosion, fleoding or drainage

problems?

1. Will the proposcd action create & hazard to environmenta! resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance, The Lead Agency fs responsible for the completion of Part 3, For every
erate to large impact may oceur”, ot if there is & need to explain why a particular

qQuestion in Part 2 that was answered “mod
element of the propased action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmenta] impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the i i i

the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts.

8 Check this box if you have determined, based on the
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

environmental impact statement is required,
information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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MATERIALS LIST

70 E. MERRICK RD.
FREEPORT NY
PROPOSED EXTERIOR RENOVATION

Roof: Black Aluminum Trim

Siding: Stone Ridgetop 18 in Whister White - Top & Rear to be in Smooth
EIFS Stucco color Whister White

All Trim: Black Aluminum

Windows: Ciear Glass Black Aluminum Trim

= 2
: . . =5
Front Door: Clear Glass with Black Aluminum Trim T
Rm 0
. . . . . et (G
Lighting: WAC Lighting Caliber outdoor wall sconce 3000K, Blatk ~
Aluminum ;‘-%‘ = =
=me” 2 My
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70 E. Merrick Rd.
Freeport, NY 11520
Proposed Exterior Renovations
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EAST MERRICK ROAD
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EAST MERRICK Roap
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Job No.:
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250" (TAX MAP)
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ENTRY & 81°42'00" £
i £L.7.29 8.30°
— T - P 3850 ot
7.26 o
VINYL FENCE ON CuRB 33 0T [
No £DCE No EDGE ae “ = ~
. ¢ 1"Se. ON LINE = =% Tm e
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cmre T . oyl |3 e
3 @] @s.o.vc 8. |2 My o5
S So |z ==X o
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LEGEND VINTL FENCE ON CURE | 5 89 88 ] =
®  fectrec vaur g =¥ <4
® N 83705'00" W 60.00 ok g o
DRAIN HLET
OtE
¢ CENTER LINE s

THC OFTSTTS OA (WIENSIONS SHOWN FROM THE STRUCTURLS 10 THE PROPLATY LUNES
MFMAMMMWWUSCMDWWMWTNFD‘D[D'IBG'WC
THE CRECTIOM OF FENCES, RETANENG wilLs, POOLS, PLANTING AREAS,

ADOONS 1O STMUCTURLS AND ANT OTHEA COMSTRUCTION

ELEVATION SHOWN HEREQN REFER
¥O THE NGVD 1929 DATUM.

AREA OF THE PARCEL=4133.99 SO.FT.=0.00 ACRES

THE EXISTENCE OF RIGHT OF wars AND/OR EASEMENTS
OF RECORD, IF ANY, NQT SHOWN ARE NOT CERTIFIED,

uwmmnmmmmmmmﬂmam:morstm
T20% OF FHL KOw TORW STAIT EOUCATION Law.
COMLS OF NS SURVEY MAP HOT BEARNG THE LD SURTTOR'S RIKED SDM,

mtnmsmsmmwtutmuouavmmtm

HIWWWWNMWMMMYTOTWWFMWN{
SURVDY 15 PALPARED, AND ON WS BEWALF 10 THL TILE COMPARY, GOVERHMENTAL
ASINCY AND LCNDING ISTITUTCH LISTED WLALOW, AND TO THE ASBIGNCLS OF TWE
LEMDIG INSITUNON. CORNNCATIONS ARE NOT TRANSILRARLE 10 AQGIMOMIL
BISNTURONS CA SUBLIOUENT OANERS.

LEGNARD J. STRANDBERG AND ASSOCIATES,

CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYQRS, PC.

32 SMITH STREET. FREEPORT, NY 11520
S516-378-2064 * 212-213-4050 » FAX 516-378-6649

PLAZA, STATEN ISLAND. NY 10305
FAX 718-420-9673

ONE EDCEWATER
Suite 205 + 718-420-9693 o

SURVEY OF: Lot 135 in Block A
FILED MAP: N/A

LOCATED AT:Incorporated vVillage of Freeport,
Tawn of Hempsteod, County af

Nossagu, Stote of New Yark
TAX DESIG: Sec. 62, Bloek A, Lot 135

DRAWN BY: mv./mMK.  CHECKED BY: AT

By:

DATE: December 16, 2009
AMENDED: Jonuary 20, 2010 {Property size)

June 13, 2011 (Finol Survey)
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